Receivables 11,813 11,813 - - -

Other financial assets:

 - community and related party loans 4,833 744 704 1,544 1,841

 - LGFA borrower notes 560 - - 240 320

Total 19,649 15,000 704 1,784 2,161

Group 2017

Cash and cash equivalents 1,362 1,362 - - -

Receivables 13,156 13,156 - - -

Other financial assets:

 - community and related party loans 4,120 752 595 1,147 1,626

 - LGFA borrower notes 880 - 240 160 480

Dreivative financial instruments 25 - - - 25

Total 19,543 15,270 835 1,307 2,131

Group 2016

Cash and cash equivalents 3,418 3,418 - - -

Receivables 13,703 13,703 - - -

Other financial assets:

 - community and related party loans 4,175 644 608 1,480 1,443

 - LGFA borrower notes 560 - - 240 320

Total 21,856 17,765 608 1,720 1,763

Sensitivity analysis
The tables below illustrate the potential effect on the surplus or deficit and equity (excluding accumulated funds)
for reasonably possible market movements, with all other variables held constant, based on the Council and
Group’s financial instrument exposures at balance date.

A movement in market interest rate on fixed rate debt does not have any impact because secured loans are fixed
via interest rate swaps.

2017 2016

($000) ($000)

-100bps +100bps -100bps +100bps

Council Surplus
Other
equity

Surplus
Other
equity

Surplus
Other
equity

Surplus
Other
equity

Interest rate risk

Financial assets

Derivative financial assets (193) 164

Other financial assets:

- Community loans and loans to
related parties 146 - (128) - 162 - (142) -

Financial liabilities

Derivative financial liabilities (4,110) - 3,804 - (4,449) - 4,128 -

Total sensitivity (4,157) - 3,840 - (4,287) - 3,986 -

Table continued >

Page 152   Nelson City Council Annual Report 2016 / 2017

2017 2016

($000) ($000)

-100bps +100bps -100bps +100bps

Group Surplus
Other
equity

Surplus
Other
equity

Surplus
Other
equity

Surplus
Other
equity

Interest rate risk

Financial assets

Derivative financial assets (193) 164

Other financial assets:

- Community loans and loans
to related parties 146 - (128) - 111 - (98) -

Financial liabilities

Derivative financial instruments (4,110) - 3,804 - (4,449) - 4,128 -

Total sensitivity (4,157) - 3,840 - (4,338) - 4,030 -

c)  Financial instrument categories

Council Group

2017 2016 2017 2016

($000) ($000) ($000) ($000)

FINANCIAL ASSETS

Fair value through surplus or deficit - not hedge accounted

Derivative financial instrument assets 25 - 25 -

Civic Trust investments - - 664 736

Total fair value through surplus or deficit - not hedge
accounted 25 - 689 736

Loans and receivables

Cash and cash equivalents 255 2,443 1,362 3,418

Receivables 12,363 12,397 13,770 14,345

Other financial assets:

- term deposits - - 1,036 3,154

- Community loans and loans to related parties 4,120 4,833 3,532 4,175

Total loans and receivables 16,738 19,673 19,700 25,092

Held to maturity

Other financial assets: LGFA borrower notes 880 560 880 560

Fair value through other comprehensive revenue and expense

- Equity securities - NZ LG Insurance Corp Ltd 140 140 140 140

FINANCIAL LIABILITIES

Fair value through surplus or deficit - not hedge accounted

Derivative financial instrument liabilities 5,441 8,412 5,441 8,412

Nelson City Council Annual Report 2016 / 2017   Page 153

Council Group

2017 2016 2017 2016

($000) ($000) ($000) ($000)

Financial liabilities at amortised cost

Payables 12,327 17,696 12,846 20,981

Borrowings:
- secured loans 92,350 81,400 94,975 83,300

Total financial liabilities at amortised cost 104,677 99,096 107,821 104,281

38 Events occurring after the
balance date

Council:
Nelson Tasman Regional Landfill Business Unit
In the Annual Plan 2016/17 Council consulted on and
adopted a proposal for a joint venture landfill model
with Tasman District Council (TDC), with each council
having a 50% share and TDC paying NCC $4.2 million
on 1 July 2017 reflecting the higher value of the York
Valley landfill. The regional landfill will be managed
based on the Terms of Reference for the Nelson
Tasman Regional Landfill Business Unit as a Joint
Committee of Tasman District and Nelson City Councils.

39 Explanation of major